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E " Wrrics or MINRALS EXVLORATION ’ T
cm*rucr AMINISTRATION AND AUDIT DIVISION

nsvm oF RO‘!AL’!.“! RBVI.EU

1 nave uvimd ttw !uu of the wumgun offise wruiaing to Avanded Con.-
. tract 1dm-E248, Dooket DMEA-2082 (tungstan), dated May 11, 1953, and Contract
| mu.tﬁ“‘a. Bockat mn«u&i“hm«m). dated Mareh 13, ms. with

m-., Wheslar Mines, Ine.
© P, 0, Box 1448
~ Salt Lake city 30. Utah

: -'!or tho purpose ot antami.nin; the mt ef malsy nyablc Lo th U, 8.
" Governmant on sales of sinarals from property referted to as the Mt, Whesler
¥ine and !ah Adit, locatad in White Pine Gannty. u.vm. during the prio&

- daly 1, 12935. thtwah Novewber 6. 3961.

A ecruﬂuzim of ctsmcry or malopuut puuuut ta tha prwhm of

 Awanded Contract Tdw-E248 was fssued on April 7, 1953, sad, {n sccordence

. with Annex XTI and Articles 7 and 11 of Centrsct Idm<E774, royslty is payabla

.on all minerals produced from the land desarided in Articla 2 of Contract
1488774 watil March I3, 1967, or until the total nat swcunts contributed
wader both cottracts by the Governweit without imterest are fully repaid, :
whichever accurs first. Reports of Reviaw dated April 23, 19”. nd May 16,
. 1957, indfeated scceptsd costs under the smploration ;n*ojtet ~eomtracts md
. the Gwamt‘a coatrlbuuou as !enon: ‘ -

lawn2es’ _’7; S Ty Y resa

accepted costs s1o, as:.sm  sasa,ee2,92 $423,725.82 o
Coutrlbutiu\sz “Rnu . B / ; T m o 58.31% {(Av,)
T meumt  105,620.68 14184686 247, o

The sum ot the projnct. thc nem ot zu uvhn. md tlu reasons tharstor
are stated om plnc e N _

This mw nuhltahtd a0 ulu anbjcct to the Gourmnt'a wr&lv sudse~

. quent to the perisds cowared by a prior Eeport of Royalty Review snd & Bonlty
~ Magis Certificate, which found the sales subdject to tha Govermment's royalsy
.. sad the status of tho xeyolty mmta u ot Jnm 30, 19”, nml W‘r 51. e
. 1988, to be: PR |

C j.‘"td-,...'t:u_ ~zau.xvn[f   ‘!‘6:&1
Csales T U$13,087.68 - $_<0=  $13,037.66 -
" Royalty Payabla . . '$ 875,67 IR 8 55,67
‘Royalty Pafd - . 878,67 b= . 873,67
ulnm of Royalty xm S t wDe & =0 $ <0

As a!: Nmmr 6, 1961. the ronlty nemnt.: ot thil prajtet varte taund to be
- _unahnng« snd as auud .bm : ‘ L o ‘

o ouxAuﬁtoc .
. Novewber 26, 1961 . :
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-

- Pags 3
g.__s_gu and vu - t g_,bg,_’ seeler am, g, mm-zou tm‘k u:a

rn'.rus w PROJECT, score or uvma
, mawoﬂ% mm‘m o

2 Iu no nmm !&euui«u wers anunhh in the m«aiau ares u the ptopnty g

under the ¢ontraet, the Operatur discontinusd the wining of tungsten orss
wpon the tersination in Ootober 1954 of the emploration werk under Asemded
 ‘Contragt (dm-B248, All sales of produstien through Juns 30, 1935, wera oV~ .
- eved by & lonlty Auit Cntlt&un M Mpon. which tuludud th !onmhx '
N amry: e ‘

'téns. vat waight Y aseaee
’é:?.; 3:{1;“_";?‘.‘ | j-t‘u"‘i?‘?i‘:?”l
Procasds ""“",""“‘, A r‘wﬁ??..
Royalty: o O :
$a,ase62 @1 s sssz
sl":"i%g“'?i‘::” p 4.:: Uv.) o A':""""‘ :“"Wg;w

','Thc axplerition work under. Coutmct Idm-ET74 vas startad in March 198% and

- diseontinued at the end of ‘Noveober 1956, No oves ware preduced during mt o

; purhd and the wopnuy rou:m inactive until acpmhr 1989,

B hpunbwr 10. 1#59. the Dwutor mum into an uphution aud dcutup-
_ want agroesant with a- Joint vanture cowposed of Beryllium Resources, Ine.,
"The Hidden Splendor Mining Company, Federal Uranium Cerporatiom, Lisbes
- Dranium Corporation, aad Rodovock Resources, Iue., Kxploration and d&ulap— :
ment work performed by Berylliuw Reseurces, Inc,, betwesn that date and Marek

1, 1960, resulted in the gtoekplun: qe mr. z.m mt of ere ut.ium te S

. &verage 0,753 nmnt hO.
. smt&u later in “ie. The Au«nda Gcwplhy mquirod & o mt oytton on

| the property and centimked the barylliom davelopment started by Beryllium

 Bessurces, Inc. This work aleo resulted in the -mkpilh; of souwe xw-mm '. }

o bcrrniun ores, i.c.. wpmuly 1,000 ma.

. _ the producer sr as surety if not the

Article 7(\») of tht uu-mu mim that ﬂn Opuuur. as ptlnai;cl iz

_ roducer, shall pay tha GCovernment‘s per-
‘contage royalty on all minerals produced from the land deseribed in the ceme

tracts., Purthersere, Article 7(8) grants to ths Government tha opiien of

- reaquiring computation snd paymeat of the royalty on any ,uonpun maueu.on

mou -tnr thc hpu of six months frow utuetim.

.- This mm was udh in xm o! an on-miu mut ot th. Opoutot't aeeounu
’ aad ﬂeaﬂa tat' m tollwm namu o »





" __mu.m'a i-uid 17&;* &ti ‘w&u& am}i; mé.r, i _jm.-zéaz eng 3420

(‘1) s:ummtimo by zma :epmmuuvn have coaumd that all
, sales of prmuiu mc bm mnrtnd nm: ptopct royulty
' muu M&; : )

Lo (2)_ | Bxeept for low-grade bntynzm sxu nockpucd :inu mg s

' the vesult of exploration and development work, no uintult
‘ mm prum from: th‘ prm:ty utur 1!!&; ud T

| : (3’),.,“&& uﬁatuhtmiv. cnt u the Gmmt of ‘- o--uu rey~
. alty audit at this time would be excessive in relatfon to
S0 the ameunt at mazbh aaqm.mn rm'uy whieh nmv. be dis~-
o ‘_cla«d. ‘ IR R
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" Check Sheet of Examining;Engjneer

- Operator's Name Mt. Wheeler Minés,olnc.,

‘AAddreSS P. 0"'Box 1446

Salt Lake .City, IO Utah

Exploration Contract No. _ ldm-E 248 - Docket No. _DMEA-2082 (Tungsten)
‘ " . Check One
Yes - No
1. (a) Does the Operator stockpile ore subject to royalty
, repayment? ' X
- (b) If so, is segregatlon and 1dent1f1cation procedure
' adequate? : _ X
' 2, (a) Does Operator commingle production subject to DMEA
royalties with exempt production? - : X
'(b):If so, .do you consider the allocation of the com-
¢ mingled productlon equltable
3. (é)-Does the Operator stockpile mine or mill reJects
: (low grade ore, tailing, middlings, etc. ) that
may have potential value withln the royalty pay-
- ment perlod? , . . X
tb) If so, are adequate records malntalned on such
' materlal to protect the Govermment's interest?
"4e - Do you consider the ‘assay controls in effect are.
‘ adequate? - X
Do you consider that the manner of dlsp051ng of

5,

",productlon gives the Government its fair royalty

returns? - X

t

Do your periodic exﬁminatiohs,of'operationé indi-
‘cate the Operator is properly reporting his pro-
‘duction: of ores subgect to DMEA royaltles? X

Does the Operator buy from or sell to other , . o
Operators? A ' : ‘ L X

Comment on any item 2 (b) to 6 if answer is No,

No tungsten ores have been produced subsequent to 1954.

Date

’ Mining Engineer .

. November -6, 1961 , Glenn G. Gentry

Acting Field Officer =
OME Region 11 : 82448
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s l,;  comce ADCNISTAATION AXD AT mIviston

NOV i 71955

rmmxmmmm

IM&W&MMNMM:W%
,:g;sur&wmm, fwmmM%mwmm,
¥y i

| mmm
&WMWMW
'-a*wmwrmwmmotm

b "'7‘“».: 218 Falt

S st Tawe i T W

' peohiond Tram the N6, Wbseler Mins, Locatod 1a Vhite Pioe Coumty, xmm.
PRA-2008, dated :

wmmﬂ-

: under the terms of Contreat Ne. 1dn-REND, Docket Ro.
col T Tenary 19, 1952 emd m
wm n, 3953.\

Cawtamet. Mo, xn-xahe, mm. uu-m&, e

mmmnmmzarm

.m ovplicable 10 the edrcumsteaces.

mmz«mmmwmmawzmmrw

ke pariod o v $13,0%7.66.
o Mmt Tatas are #5’(3 6’{.

Ropalties due the U, 8. Joveriswmt at the -
m»mwmmmmmu:mms

: prey Roysltive Dov t5?3 67
- Total Reyalties m 1‘:»6.?

U Novemer 9, 1955

mmn M

S





:cmnousmeu - : ]ﬁf} g Novw,gss_.x

on M 8, 1955. s sttt of wdwm nmm,

. ffl"ffmmmmm 29 1952 to e 3, 15%5 -
. tunguten 2 sors e comtroct e, T, <2243, Dockes Docket Ko,

|- DMRA-2082, daped J’amry 29, 1958 m Amended cfomm o, M&, ,

o Socket xo. maoae, dated 1, 19>3, by ther

oo mvermgumjmwupmuumtwhmmmm,mmkmm
mm.mm,mumummw _
A "‘~='-'.mmmpwtiumrmwmm whizhmysas
I;,xcuth Trom Ely, Nevads, & distanos of 3k miles to the left turnonut to -
‘rtmmwmmrbymmu Ammmicf.aumtmtmmh-“
,mtuéhtm»r&éﬂlumglmtmttomm ™e canyon - .
. ufmmwtlmwcauamah.bm«wnimam. L

SRR R mumummmtomammmmmmth'
arr:log, 1a the Yelt. » Balt lake City, Utah, mmrmwﬁns
mieiﬁsm ccmulm dmmmu ¢i awm:., w ,

--;:J. . wmm, m:sihnt

R sz awpmtim amx mnmc& mﬂy taoiuum the wsdt, o
_Me, Glem G, Gentry, Kining Bigiaeer, U, 8, Bureas of Kises,

'mmnmm 12 the iz, for videh his mmm :u bgm:f ‘cmaoam L

nmmmnm

A mmmute txf discmw vaB~ inﬂmﬁ undsr dgtn ot Awﬂ. Ts 1955, B :

m the producing arees sILIect to royalides are cet forth in Article 2

S et Ananded Contrest, dated My 11, 1953, es follovs:

L 'mm, m«mwmwmmmmmm '
v.jv,-mmmmmmmm.lwsmmm,

L . in T«ml’-, R»6&, mo m‘ &“’ in Wufh BRI,

e mm &atrict, ;11 s.nue.m m ths m atmm ta





Under Amx 111, pr (b), of tho Amnﬂcd eoutzm, m e
mlty ﬂm-ut period has been changed from 10 mﬂ tc 15 mu, .

- date of first contract, Jemuary 29, 1952.

AR o m ecntmt vas mletoa eotom 10, :&990, m the mm coot
of the mmet, motw vith the aam 75% Mtexpmon, isus

zellmx . |
i Cost - thpuwnﬁ
. Gont a! eonmet m\o,sss 0 - . 4056, 68

U e sum of $S73.67 has been Teceived by the Hm« arfiur, |
- eeming royslty repayments on tungsten cre sales. This leaves ap wa- =
pum m‘nu or m.os,OSJ. 0l due: o thc Gowmt. Jan . ot m 30, 1935.

III BOOP! 0!' .ommm mm

o | The mdxt vas J.hﬂ.m w d-terunm the mw m Wiety or
- royalty mnts received by the Piomunes Offieer during the yeriod January
29, 1952 to June 30, 1955, and & determination that all (ndtcated ssles of

.- ore subject %o repeysent royalties under the exploration ecutraet, for mﬂ.j

nttlennt -mu M m rclmod, lmn m m&y nmud for.
| m extcnt of m audit mﬁ. rzm-u roum o B
Ctmfcrn“ uwa WW '

Omfmmﬂthmmmmr,v.s.maxmmn, . |
_ durs.n; the mut duﬂoua thc tollawiu‘ R ‘ ‘

R m mrgtw m: not nmxmc m snbaect to mn rmzty re-
R m ouummmmmc mcemm;nttanm ”
: rmztin vﬂh mnpt nmucn. : o

' mmmamm-tomm@unmcmumm
~4‘.v_jhun mmm nlm nm the rmlty W mwﬁ. K ,

| l‘hc nm mtrols tn oﬁ‘ec@ m oemimod mqun.

G T m mmr of disposing of Mctim 1. aouiduqd as mm thp o ’fl
: q'-.covcrmtiumlxmdtymw o . | R

- A reriodm cmzmtim hxuute th& Wm 1- m)er)g remrem;
tm productioa or oret :ub,:aeﬁ %0 m remunt roynlttu. o

R ‘There bas been no 1ndioation that sales of ore have boen wade by
th. WW to Mhl.! than the MM m metiﬁﬂ W ?)&nt ’
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‘ Mit c!' &tumnt suteunu

‘ : A acm:ua aﬁwiution or nayslty Memu br Sutnur vas pre- -
' mﬁ from sotilement statements submitted by the operator during the sudit

.. period Jaguary 29; 1952 to June 30, 1955. The total net seles of tungaten
. -qre ss shown on this suseary gated $13,037.64 and the royalty payment
© st coptract retes amounted to $573.67. . The royalty payments were verified
S ,to thc uru!s.um af «mmtt m tha rm m« m roccrd

Mw-cam-mmw : _ '
mmwmmcmmm.uwwmmmummr

- the exploration projest setivities, inelud ing records on roy-
dncunt of §13,037.6% eubse

i-":'llty repaysents to DMEA.  The nat amount o

et to royalties

o 5, 7 wes verified to Mining Revemne Account, and the royslties paid in amount of -
" $573.67 ves verified ts paymeats charged to the Develepment Cost Aosount im . . :

U the general ledger, . m mh rocwds wnrm the. tmw tmmuom

o fware mamutm&

L ke sektiement thwmmﬁmMIudMMﬁim
,um"mmonacmu;.mmuxmnmmmmmMoa
- gaurm thc wuofths Mit.‘- e IR s ‘

ho m 1: chim by . tmk rm the m. w»eur luuo tamn,

»,_-‘Uuh, and loaded {nto freight cars for reshipment by yail to the Combined
. Metals Reductiesn Plant at Pauer, Utah, and dwring the sudit an examination -~
- vas made of mm»icn aud freight bills covering trucking ml rreuht chrm,» o

" mm xsre Linoa n Muctiom on mumt statements. . -

‘ An amlyut et the omuw*c )Ndutkim and: m» et m;ct-n ore
. ‘to the mama Matals Roduatiw Oomny Bsmr, m, mb;wt to mﬂ. roy- o
ljslt:tn, auutollm L . ,

: Wﬂ V-uht : 873,580 mn t. S
LT Dey Velgat o o 559,3& 1bs -
- Dry Weight .~ . L 6&1 tm
Gross Vﬂm o T,

A.‘!.lmhle Muetim S ﬂ_h 07 -






v-‘“’.r.’

. mmw received by tus Pinnnce Officer; during the peried Jenwary 29, 1952
<0 e June 30, 1955, It bes slso determined that all indicated sales of ove
. sibject to DMBA Royslities umder the expleration comtwect, for which mu.-

Am‘slofmmtymnn SCQMMMMWthkW

ﬁnmutmwuwt»ammmmyatmww L

mnt cmu havo m W )nm bon le mowud tor. L
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 Check Sheet. of Examining Engineer

Operator's Name

inddress

Ai.Expléretion:Conireotﬂﬂo..xamﬂtig??ﬁr . Docket No.. 23!€£3$‘$§38
o o ' Check One
Yes - No

Tl (a) Does the Operator stockpile ore subject to royalty -
grepayment? _ X

;Y(b)va 50, is segregation and 1dentif1cation procedure
i _adequate?

f;2,.(£) Does Operator commingle production subject to DMEA
L froyaltles with exempt productlon? : %

(b) If 580, .do you consider the allocation of ‘the com~
--vmingled productlon equitable° :

3. (a)rDoes the Operator stockplle mine or mill reJects
.- (low grade ore, tailing, middlings, etc.) that
. . may have potential value within the royalty pay-
i ment period? D : h-i4

"‘tb)fIf 80, .are adequate records maintained on such
-~‘material to protect the Government's 1nterest?

-i“;L..‘;i Do you consider the assay controls in effect are. = -
o ~-)adequate? o . A : R
>A5;';,f'Do you consider that the manner of diSpOSing of

. production gives the Government its fair royalty .
ireturns? i o . ‘ *
~f_e6.':'f9Do your periodic examinations of operations 1ndi—
... .. cate the Operator is properly reporting his pro-
‘ duction of ores subJect to DMEA royalties? A X
A Does the Operator buy from or sell to other _‘ o
. Operators? . C B b o
'8, Comment on any item 2 (b) to 6 if enswer is No,

ﬁﬁsnsi$~€hngiffﬁ-

Mining Engineer

Date 9421458

- 824ys8
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MF-50
b UNITED STATES ‘
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

REFERENCE SLIP

DATE .. 4/29/55. .
REFERRED TO:

. : ——

o MerRelfetlce
4. ~Mr Meetin

FOR:

____________ Action ceeeeee----- Recommendation
............ Approval —eeeemmeune Record

............ Comment of e
............ Conference . euceeme-n- Referring
[ Consideration 40l
...... L Filing -eceeee—-- Reply for signa-
____________ Instructions ' tureof ..
____________ Investigation eeeeeeee-m-- Rewriting .
............ Initials ceeeeeee—_ Signature
............ Mailing eeeeemmeoo- Suggestions
............ Previous correspondence __._X...... Your information

z%"i%@f o & 57%%//%
' %ﬂ}?}% %/a;mma./
heck (

before the items needing atte

ot Lo .Chambers.......

GPO  16—63815-1 Initials of sender.





| xmqmmmmtmmmm
T Nt Wheeler Nimes, Inos ¢
e A sorporation mly»umudmmsﬁu ‘
mmrwwnmazmzmwmmwemm
213 Falt Bullding S
m&mmw:, tmh

; porhining o mplwmm Projest Contyact No. Ih-?e » Imket No.. wa.m ‘;W\ -
‘éamsqu?. 1952, ineluding Amendwents Nose 1 and 2, and an Amended - - .

_ Contract Ne. Tda-£2iB, Docket No, INER-2082, dated May 11, 1953: including

o 195'&45 sovering & project for the explorstion of twngaten, on PMW lmm as

Amendmente Nos. 1, 2, 3, h and ¥, for the pexiod January 2 2 to Oobeber 10,

» Wheeler Mine, losated in White Pine County, Nevads.

- wm«mMmMmumwmwom(rWWM)m
- mapporting dommente sttached thereto, mﬂmﬂ the costs olaimed with .

" the sontract and pertinent schedules, censultation with Exseutive Offiocer in

" charge of the project, m;«mumummmmwww

,.of m onts,

fhis review was made in 3&“ ar a. ﬁml Mt ut m Opmwr'a mmu

e ,am! records for the following ressons:

{:) &hmmuwm-twmawgmtﬁmm&mldh
- axoessive in yelation to t-ht nﬁnm mﬁ of mﬁm dluuw ,
. unous theyeundery
;'-(_h) “u mujor pertion of mpm mtt amm.m rwm wm N
© . on an actual tost basis were soversd by an Interim Awdit Report - .
©- and Audit Cextifiecate, dated Pebruary 20, 1953, mmmm
- conta ($14,866.19) on an actual cost basis, were supported by
- docunentary proof of the muimﬁmthomi;m ~

. {¢) - 211 remaiming oosts inenrved M?.us.oo} were under a oontyacy
. provision for puyment by the mtmihomiaétw
- estinated couts oz units m‘.‘ wouk wmuy perfoxmed,

L mmmmmmmmmumznmmummtmaw
tomwammwm:‘ A

. Total cost, as billed bymtmr ' $156,«532.9G B .
- lesm ?rw-m frem property ﬁwﬂm . -
: (m M aﬁuch.d) . 16 om.m ,
m«mm ’ :

'Eem scoepled cont . _ ‘ 32 e
i!he amtrwt calls for a 7% pcmt Mﬁmﬁm vt wlmnm wmoa

. by the United States Govermment. Therefare, payment to the contysster by the

' ummmdprepor.

"T-mumnuummarmmmmummmmmmwrm
méwomm mws’w | S
40 s

S | This oertificate ia i.:md on m pmﬂmm that tho Rcm.cml wn - “\
~ Officer, the Adwinistrator, or other wmmt official has asvepted, or vd.n ‘
‘.‘&W: the mﬁwt 7 haﬁng ¢mm» met Y terwe c%m contrects Gr /

\j o A . - -‘ . ,‘ ‘_:: MP
- 'Amzm. Nagg . ?ﬁ ‘
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L %cwxmsmﬁtpmmum:m:mtmuu

SR be. amm for under Ht. Whesler iines, Inc, Contrect No. Idw=E7Th, o
. Docket Mo, IM*A-~3428, dated Mareh 1S, 195§.w&mntmuwmta SR
RS mummmmn,vuwﬁ. as Tollows: = .

" wihe Government shall m«zsmmmmwnw o
for drifiing; crewswniting, und raising undar this
- gontragt the sum of $2.00 per foet to spply on the
purchane prive of said property remaising wnder the - - -
. prior esntyast, until ssid purehass price in the swm
. of $12,000.,00 4is fully paid. This would make the net =
total sspenditure by the Govermment, under the prior
- contrysst, the sum of $165,624.60, vabject to ondid -
g wwamwukaﬁmﬁmrlﬁnm.
0 For audit purposes, the absve-menticned $12,000,00 from itlp
A ,ez property; represents 75 percent dus frow aperator; therefore, in
Soac 0 Ondar o inslude the Govermment!s equity of 75 percent, the smmeunt i
D Iisted at $16,000,00, covering proceeds nm W w«m m
Mummtumma:m
o Bmmmmuﬂwmmwmnm
© 3 adr Slusters e 2,116.90 PP
o Wmecws . geeem
; ', 1 “‘“““1 W" Treck ’i 6,01;9.90; K
- ;ﬁ: Bleckmd th swp and mm m 3,390
Lt ot j Um0
| W adl, m’: W‘: “‘h co . 3,855.13 } S
. I /‘.‘,/_,( i .
o md » m f-im 1* ht.r I-m 1.9'59.99') . f
Vi b L me
- Jackleg and xm = R 526‘55 " SRR
Vmbo - 550.35 (4 M E ‘gﬁa
S oammm 1 :2!!522 &A(,,V SR
? fm Cont of Froperty Se ) m (3! 53 M\ i
o $1£,000,00 ¢ m,m‘ss - u.vx =

/‘f} #
. l& : :
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DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION -
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION AND AUDIT DIVISION

AUDTY CERTIFICATE

I have examined the records and transactions of':

Mt. Wheeler Mines Inc.
‘718 Felt Building
Salt Laeke City, Uteh

pertaining to Exploration Project Contract No. I&u<i#48, Docket No.
DMEA 2082, for the period January 29 to July 31, i

My examination was made in accordance ;
accepted standards appliceble in the circumst 8.

The audit disclosed the following facts in rsgard to
amount to be paid the Contractor:

Total Cost as Billed by Contractdr $32,8:8.83
Exceptions (See Audit Report for ) )
(details »
During this audit $349.23 ‘ .
Prior to this audit 100.00 449,2
Total Accepted Cost ‘ o $32,399.60

The contract calls for a 75 per cent participation of
exploration expenses by the United States Government. Therefore, . .
payment to the contractor by the Government in the smount of ‘
Twenty ~four thousand two hundred ninety-nine and T70/100 Dollars

~$24,299.70~

is wvalid and proper. |
This certificate is issued on the provision that the

Regional Executive Qfficer, the Administrator, or other campetent

officiel has accepted or will accept the project as having other-
wise met the terms of the contract.

-

October 1, 1952

Roel T L 0,
Donald T. Finch :
Auditor, Region IV
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Mt. Wheeler Mines, Inc.
Exploration Project

Contract No. E248
Docket No. DMEA 2082

I. INTRODUCTION

An audit was made on September 16, 1952 of Defense Min-
erals Exploration Contract No. E248, Docket No. DMEA 2082, Mt.
Wheeler Mines Inc. The records pertaining to this contract are
in the office of the Mb Wheeler Mines, Inc., 218 Felt Building,
Salt Lake City 1, Utah. The audit covered the period January 29,
through July 31, 1952 of contract that continues until November
29, 1952, The project, which is located in White Pine County,

Nevada was inoperative «--February 28 to April 1%, 1952 because of

snow conditions.

We were advised that Mt. Wheeler Mines Inc. is a Nevada
corporation and that the offiéers are; Jemes D. Williams, President,
L. K. Requa;, Vice-president, and O. F. Burton, Secretary-Treasurer.

Mr., Robert M. Hull, DMEA Auditorf, collaborated in the

eudit. Mr. Williams was present and consulted when necessary.

II. EXTENT AND SCOPE OF AUDIT

1. Independent Contracte

Cross Cutting

Charges for this item were properly vouched and unit pay- -
ments were in accord with the contract.

" Bulldozing
Charges for bulldozing amounted to $800.00 end represented

payment at the rate of $8,00 per hour. This total emount was charged

to Operating Equipment Rental on the operator's MF-104 form for June.

T
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" According to the voucher support, the bulldozing operations consisted
- ofs

April 14-19, 1952 Snow Clearance $256,00 | 4

June 2-9, 1952 Building Sites 192,00 -

June 10-18, 1952 Digging Trench -
for Water Line

An invoice receipt and a cancelled check in payment for
the sbove items to Earl B, Robinson was examined.

2, Lebor and Supervision

A complete detalled examination was made of all payrold
records for the period January 29 through July 31, 1952. The total
to date for labor of $762.35 as shown on the operator's MF-104 for
July, ‘1952 is understated by $4129,90. The item consists of the

. following elements:

Labor Charges MF-10k Feb, 1952 $914.10
Labor Charges MP-10k April-May

Lebor charges consolidated on
revised form MF-10L
2 exact distribution as to )
nature of work performed )
( not readily determinable ) 4129.90

Supervision |

o The total to date of $500.00 shown on the operator's MF-LOL
for July, 1952 is understated by $1000.00. This difference is includ-
ed in the total to date for New Buildings and Equipment, It consists
of Supervision charged as such on MF-104 forms for February, and for
April-Masy combined, Payments were evidenced by cancelled checls pay-

able to J, D, Williams.
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The Mt. Wheeler opefation.s werb recesgsed for one-hilf of
February, all of March snd one-half of April. Mr. Williems wés
paid $250.60 for the one-half of February and $250.00 for one-half
of April, 1952,
During this smme period Mr. Williems was also supervising

the operations at the Harrington Mine, Exploration Contract Idm-E1i3l.

The Harrington mine is approximstely 130 miles from the Mt. Wheeler

operations.

The Mt. Wheeler Exploration contract specifically provides
the Superintendent-Engineer at a salary of $500.00 per month, that
he devote his entige time to the project and if, for any reason his
services are used elsevhere his salary shall be prorated.

Exception is therefore taken to ‘one ~half of the salary of
Mr. Williams for the half months of February and April, 1952. This
exception amounts to $125.00 for each one-half month or a total of
$250.00.

3. Operatihg Materials and Supplies:

(Explosives, Pipe, Track, Steel and bits, Fuel and Iube 0il)

The operator does not maintain a Stores Account. All
materials and supplies are charged direct to the project. All items
of this nature were properly vouched and weré audited in detail for
the period Januarj 29 through July 31, 1952.

4. Qperating Equipment

(Rental)

The total to date for equipment rental of $6169.08 includes
$800.00 for bulldozing services purchaesed at $8.00 per hour, which
has previously been commented on earlier in this report. All charges

for equipment rented were properly vouched and audited in detail for
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.the period January 29 through July 31, 1952. Rentals for individual

items did not exceed amounts authorized by the contract.
(Purchases) |
Al_l equipment pﬁrch&sea during the period January 29
through July 31, 1952 were audited in detail. Prices paid were
equal or less than authorized by the contract. |

5. Initial Rehabili_tation and Repairs

All Material charges to this account for the period January
29 through July 31, 1952 were audited in &etail. The principal charges
to this account are for Lebor submitted on the MF-104 form for June,
1952, According to the operator's records, the charge for labor and
supervision consisted of the following elements:

Enlarge and Timber Portal  $314.19
Install air Lines & Trackage 314.19

Miscellaneous 1h.1
Total $OL2.57

6. New Buildings, Improvements, etc.

All material charges to New Buildings and Improvements for
the period January 29 through July 31, 1952 were asudited in detaii.
An analysis of the charges disclosed the following components:

Lebor reported on MF-10L
forms for February and for
April-May, 1952
{S’ubsequently consolidated)
on revised Form ) $4129.90

Supervision reported on MF-
104k forms for February and
for April-May, 1952
(Subsequently consolidated on)

(revised form )  1000.00
*Lebor Installing Equipment 628.38
*Labor Installing Water Line ok2.57
*Labor-Compressor Building

$628.38

Materials and
Freight 1050.33 16_78 .71

Potal to Date shown on MF-104 form,July,1952 $8379.56
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o Includes proration of Supervision for June, 1952

7. Miscellaneous

(Repairs to Equipment; Payroll Taxes, Workmen's)
(Compensation Insurance

All charges for the above items were checked in detail for
. the period January 29, through July 31, 1952.

Administrative Expense

All charges for Administrative Expense for the period
Janugry 29 through July 31, 1952 were sudited in detail. An
analysis of these charges revealed the following coméonen&ns:
lil_gg}_g\‘ Accounting Mileage - Office Total

J. D. Williem's Supplies
Personal Jeep ~

February, 1952 $100.00 - $ 3u.82 $134.82
April-May, 1952 100.00 105.50 205.50
June, 1952 © 100.00 - 122.18 $ 3%.31 256.49
July, 1952 - 100.00 62.30 . 25,20 187.50
Totals to Date . o

July 31, 1952 $400.00 $324.80 $59.50 $ 784.31

‘Gha.rges for mileage paid to J. D. Williams were supportéd
by itemized statements éhowing date, FromjTo, -Milesl, rate and amounts.
The mileage rate for short trips, i.e. Wheeler to mine and cemp vas
10 cents per mile. For extended trips i.e. Wheeler to Salt Lake City,
the rate charged was 6 cents per mile. Total mileage at loéents per
mile amounted to 2108 miles for the period under sudit. Exception is
taken to mileage charge in excess of 7 cents per mile. Exception is
also taken to an unexplained mileage charge of $1.50 shown on the
operator's MF-104 for February, 1952.. It is, therefore, recommended

thet the total allowance for mileage be reduced $6k.Th.
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8. Contingencies

(Freight-supplies, Freight $quipment, Truck Rent)

All freight charges were supported by invoices and were
sudited in detail for the period January 29 through July 31, 1952.

Charges to truck rentsl were supported by invoices which
vege eudited in detail for the period January 29 through July 31,

1952, This item is more in the nature of drayage.

III. FINDINGS
The records maintained by Mt. Wheeler Mines Inc., are in

excellent condition and sdequbte. Payrolls are in'peimanent form,

.supporting data is filed in Payroll sequence. Purchase invoices

are attached to duplicate check vouchers, cancelled checks are
attached to the vouchers which are filed in numerical sequence.
Checks are signed by J. D. Williams and countersigned by Mr. 0. F.
Burton.

Exception is taken to the following Cash Discounts taken by
the operator which were not credited to the appliceble purchase account.

Buildings $15.66 -
Track . 16.07

Pipe ,§_§;%é_
Total 34.49
The DMEA Finence Officer has previously excepted $100.00 for
Jeep Rental on company-owned Jeep claimed on MF-10% form for Feb-
ruary, 1952. This Jeep, according to Mr, Wiiliams, should not be
confused with his personal Jeep. | |
BExhibit A attached to this report reflects the Totals to

Date shown by the operator on form MP-104k for July, 1952. It also
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EXHIBIT "A" "’

MI'. WHEEIER MINES INC.

Contract Idm
E248, Docket

No. DMEA 2082
Totals to o Exceptions Accepted
Dete -MF -~ Previous Puring Costs
10k 7/31/52 Exceptions Audit 7/31/52
Independent Contracts
Crosscutting - $1235.00 $1235.00
Labor & Supervision
Labor 762.35 762.35
Supervision 500.00 - ' 500.00
Materials & Supplies :
Explosives T 2102.66 2102.66
Pipe 1799.99 $ 2.76 1797.23
Track 2317.68 16.07 2301.61
Steel Bits 1295.79 1295.79
Fuel & Lubricating
0il 1016.05 1016.05
Operoting Equipment
Rental 6169.08 $100.00 6069.08
Purchase 2907.19 Ny 2907.19
Initial Rehabilitation ' ’
& Repairs 114143 1141.43
New Buildings and ‘ (250.00
Improvements 8379.56 { 15.66 8113.90
Repairs to Equipment 9L.88 94.88
Payroll Taxes 484 .63 484 .63
Workmen's Compensation
Insurance ; 940.93 940.93
Administrative Expense T84.31 6k . Th 719.57
Freight -Supplies 146.86 446 .86
Freight -Equipment 270.44 270.44
Truck Rent-Hauling 200.00 200.00

Totals to Date

$308L8.83 _ $100.00 __ $349.23 $32399.60
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- APR- 71955
Kt mler nimn, Im. -
218 Pelt Building =
sa%e Lake €ity 1, wtah AP .
WTERW“ DEPT. o .~ Be: Doeket Ko, DEEA 2082-Tungaten
M’Bi 1955 I o W, ¥heeler mine
. N . White Pine County, Nevada

aouuuos -

. of $117,62
' January 29, 1567, whichever occurs Iirst.

‘changes in ewnership or predustien

mwt No. Ién—l@#

Gentlm: |

mttod Mmuim is a mﬁﬁmtm of 431~
covery or develepment 1ma4 wnder the amended emt:rmt

'd%tﬁﬂ! May 11, 1953,

By the tnm er the uplurmim pmjeet @ontuct,

. the wsﬁdnd exploration project eontract, snd of the certi.
fieatiom, all preduction from the lands deseribed in the
. amended centract, ss smended, from the date of the explors-

tien preject gmtmu is subject to the Gaverrment's per-
eentage ro iaztzy a8 set forth in the eontract until the sum
{subjeet to sudit] is paid er until

Wnu should be made to Nr. W&r l,ieker, '

m@utin Officer, DERA Pield Team, Region 1I, 1605 Rvana

- Avenue, Renc, Nevads., =€Checks sheuld be payable to the

- Defense Rinsrals Expleration Administretion. The purchaser
‘sheuld be sdvised to deduct the

ties frem the ameunt
due on each shipment and forward direct o the
Exscutive Offlcer. Royalty mma te the Gsvermment

should be secompanied by suitable evidence, such as cepies

of settlemenit shests, ﬁamiing guantity and grade of the
products sold, the name of the pure s And the price and
ehwm mbif’m to be cerrect by m pmuoar. .

You are requnm m mtity l!r. Bieker ef any
ta that might have
amy effect om the ﬁwcrmm "s ﬂght s.u pcr«ntagc :






royalty. Alie,'if'productiqnicogsoa-it-anx.timc for
‘any extended period, please notify Mr. Ricker at 6-month
intervals that no produetion has been made, when that is

- Sincerely yours, .

: . VVJ L
©. 0. Mittendors ‘//fw ¥
Administrator -

Enclosure -

cc: DocketV - o

Code 400-Mr, Martin

Code 110-Mr, Johnson

Code 800-Mr, Chambers

Admin. Reading File

Operating Committee -

J. H. Hedges, USBM

Robt, Holliday, USBM
~Thor Kiilsgaard, USGS .

Field Team, Reg. 2 - R L
3 lessors - Mr, & Mrs, R, E, Kaufman, Baker, Nev,
. ~ Mr, & Mes., Bryan S. Robison, Ely, Nev,

Mr. & Mrs., Shirley G. Robison, Ely, Nev,

ARQtlédge/is
«30/55 '






B . Yoz M, melw mmn, Inc,, & hm mmum

Py

B crxmrmmmu BY YHEZ UNITED SYATES OF AMERICA
OF & DISCOVERY R DEVELOPWENT WIDER
AN KITLORATION PROJECY CONTRACY

218 Yelt Building
8alt lake €ity 1, m

| mnﬁ to the vuim at Amended mlmtim
Preject Ssntract Ne, ldm-E248, ik, 1953, as amended
{Doeket No. DEEEX 2082), mxmmm- wiled the mt, .
between you and the mw States of America, Meveinmalier
called the “Government;” to establish end Pix the Momnt'
percentage reyeity on preduction and its lion theresa snd on
the land deserided in the contraet, the Governmemnt censiders
and therefore sertifles that a discovery er GW¥elopwent fram

: vmm: produaction may be m has resaited frem m expleretion

The asture of uﬁd dimnrw L «vﬁ.m 1: ‘deseribed

bmo‘.h or indicated as fellews:

“'-‘atMngsm and pesrly mml pipe~like re
' t{ithin the tamabh ~
ing,

Tungsten, im the foim of smnm, oceurs in guartz
3 at lemses in zonews
part of the Wheeler (6%} limesteme. Deift-
mm_ummmnsu indicated a

. wbatan%iﬂ tow of twm ore.
| IR VAITED aum ov AMERICA

ccst.

Dateds :  APR 71955

Docket/ - S mxmtmn ‘mmumemn
Adm, Read. File ' B

" Oper. Committee

Code 400-Mr. Martin
Code 110-Mr, Johnson

‘Code 800-Mr, Chambers

J. H. Hedges, USBM : o ' FARutledge/1s
Robt, Holliday, USBM ' ©3/30/55 :
Thor Killsgaard, USGS = o

FT, Regiwyn 2 R

Finance 0ffieer - o

C, A, Fredell, Act, Dir., EPS GSA -

: _3 ~ lessors per attached 1etters
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(2/63)

Mt., Wheeler Minas, Ine. L |
409 Felt Building
. uu Lake cigy, veah 84111

- @ | oFFrcia FuLE cory

‘I Date Surname Code

T

Re: DMEA 02982 and.lnluwsbﬁa
' Mt. Wheeler ui,nu. 'lne. '
Me. thhr
White Fine omty, lcw.du
_Centracts 1dn-§248 and Idm~E744

. Gentlemen:

. peference is made to the cited Ixpleratiem Preject Contrasts, as

mmdad. wvhich vere subject ts the Goversment's pavcentage reyaigy

as set forth in nid aonf:ncts until Maxch 15, 1967. )

| As the perm durm; which pmduct.m was wﬁjoet to royalcy has -

now expired, the Govermment sccording te its present rscerds retains

0o claim or lien against the properties subject te the cemtracts ex

any future production therefrom, We, therefere, are clesing eur
beoks and Tecords on these contracts. Your atteation, however, is
called to the provisioms of the cemntracts which require the Operator

' to hap and pruem certain rucbrdt for the periods Mtcatqd.

smcemly youra,
R R C' e CMZ'.ZZ}." \\

Frank K. Johnson
Chief, Office of .
_ tﬂmuh mlmtion

cc: Director's Readlng File .= aCopiesFto- Mr. and Mrs. R. E. Kaufman,

Division File - Ca Baker, Nev. - : :
on. Geol, File = . PR - Mr. and Mrs, Bryan S. Robison, -
" DMEA-2082 . -~ . . . . Ely, Nev.
DMEA-3428 o : _ Mr. and Mrs. Shirley G. Robison
OME Reading File S e . "Ely, Nev.

° Br. of Budget & Finance
R-II w/cy incoming Form 63
120M .

MMerrithew/mm (3/23/67)“

. 23263





o V md[\ R - DOCKET
T o 400  SURNME

Fatho—

 APR - 7 1955

Res Doclwt No, DMEA 2082 - Twngsten
- M Miwelar Wwwe, Dw,
. Dealer xise
mm;m»m

&‘My
mmmunmamw

"Wmmmmmamm

spoaxienes.
M yours,
. George C, Selfrﬁzﬁ
APPRGYEDs FARutledge s2oe
' 32955
J» H, Hedges gc to: ggggkegm, :
m, m W : Adl.‘ Reading File
‘ ting Comm,
‘toor H. Klﬂsg&a'rd ' ggf r;nax:gn S

¥, Johnson ~ Code 110
m m W‘az\%j ¥r, Chambers - Code 800

n“ mdges, USBH
 Mr, Holliday, USBM

. ﬂc?) )





. DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION L _ N
B ’WASH]_NGTON 25, D.C. A K o W
- MAY241955 | E - - .

e, Claydnoe A, hodull. ﬁetmg Mm -
. Materisls Divisten S
 Hmeypenty Procuremssnt Service

Ro; Docket No, DEBA 2082 - :tmgstm
M. ibeoler Hines, Inc. A
Ht, Wdhoeler Hine "
inite Pine County, m
'Gouwant Ko, IM—E?I;B

Doar ik‘. m: ’

: MWhMMQWMMMApr:EL? 1955,,'1.:'“-

mxmamamwmmum & velopuent £
the sbove-rated project, snd stating thes further inifomt:m mum
mmmmm»wam 'tmaaummmm. '

' (omtract Mo, Idm-E2kS for the exploration of the Mi., wheeler
mmmmummmm 20, 19%2.

xpenditure authiorized 5?9.&?6.00
Amended Comtrnot, W May 11, 195 -

- A8datsonal mnd:.m auﬂmdm : _65,603.00
mmm.hwmam. o |
Additienal a:qnudim aumm - 29,348.,00

otal expenditures W S Sl?oaﬁzh.w
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